
32608  

RESOLUTION NO. 32608 
 

A RESOLUTION RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 32212 AND 
AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO 
EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
WITH THE CHATTANOOGA AREA REGIONAL COUNCIL OF 
GOVERNMENTS (SOUTHEAST TENNESSEE 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT) FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF 
THE CITY’S EPA BROWNFIELD CLEANUP GRANT ADDING 
THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR ONE (1) ADDITIONAL ONE (1) 
YEAR TERM AND AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO 
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO EXERCISE OPTION TO 
RENEW FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR TERM 
BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1, 2025, AND ENDING ON AUGUST 
31, 2026. 
______________________________________________________ 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, it is hereby rescinding Resolution No. 32212 and authorizing the Administrator 

for the Department of Economic Development to execute a Second Amendment to the Agreement 

with the Chattanooga Area Regional Council of Governments (Southeast Tennessee 

Development District) for the management of the City’s EPA Brownfield Cleanup Grant adding 

the option to renew for one (1) additional one (1) year term and authorizing the Administrator for 

the Department of Economic Development to execute an Agreement to Exercise Option to Renew 

for an additional one (1) year term beginning September 1, 2025, and ending on August 31, 2026. 

ADOPTED: August 12, 2025 

/mem 

 

 


